PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerhard Behr	09/21/2007
Alois Biebl	08/06/2007
Stefan Hackenbuchner	08/17/2007
Peter Helbig	09/21/2007
Gunther Hirschmann	08/03/2007
Thomas Reiners	08/16/2007
Ralf Vollmer	08/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATENT-TREUHAND-GESELLSCHAFT FUR ELEKTRISCHE GLUHLAMPEN MBH
Street Address:	HELLABRUNNER STR. 1
City:	81543 Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13417516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: 6175425070 Email: forrest@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501851090

Correspondent Name: Peter Poulin

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12406-0251002

REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0532

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Forrest
Total Attachments: 14	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page1.tif source=AssignmenttoPatent#page2.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page3.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page4.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page5.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page6.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page7.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page8.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page9.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page10.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page11.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page12.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page13.tif	
source=AssignmenttoPatent#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0533

S.51

Attorney Docket No: 12406-251US1/P2004,1003 US N

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GERHARD BEHR of Bergstrasse 27 89174 Altheim/Alb Germany, ALOIS BIEBL of Mainburgerstr. 12 93358 Train - St. Johann Germany, STEFAN HACKENBUCHNER of Hauzenbergerstrasse 20 App. 1118 80687 Munchen Germany, PETER HELBIG of Romerstrasse 20 89567 Sontheim an der Brenz Germany, GÜNTHER HIRSCHMANN of Etzwiesenstrasse 34 81735 Munchen Germany, THOMAS REINERS of Zollhausstrasse 10 89429 Bachhagel Germany, RALF VOLLMER of Heilbronnerstrasse 95 89522 Heidenheim Germany, hereby assign to:

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Gluhlampen mbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Hellabrunner Str. 1 81543 Munich Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOTOR VEHICLE HEADLIGHT ELEMENT, filed 6/15/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/721,870; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Shoul Bil 21 Septenber 2007

	,	GERHARD B	EHR		
Witness	ed by:				
]	Name: Galuela Colar	en	Date: 2-1.50	3 h her	<u> 20</u> 0,
1	Name: W.A.	-	Date: 21,09.	07	•
		ALOIS BIEB	Ļ		
Witness	eed by:				
,	Name:	-	Date:		
-	Name:	-	Date:		

	•	STEFAN HA	CKENBUCHNER		
Witness	ed by:				
	Name:	_	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	Name:	_	Date:		

Page 2 of 4

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Name:

Attorney Docket No: 12406-251US1/P2004,1003 US N

Name: B. Gerlach
Name: Ur Mauslin GÜNTHER HIRSCHMANN Name:

Date:

Attorney Docket No:	12406-251US1/P2004	1003	US N
---------------------	--------------------	------	------

	THOMAS REINERS	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
•		
	RALF VOLLMER	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

. 21664998.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GERHARD BEHR of Bergstrasse 27 89174 Altheim/Alb Germany, ALOIS BIEBL of Mainburgerstr. 12 93358 Train - St. Johann Germany, STEFAN HACKENBUCHNER of Hauzenbergerstrasse 20 App. 1118 80687 Munchen Germany, PETER HELBIG of Romerstrasse 20 89567 Sontheim an der Brenz Germany, GUNTHER HIRSCHMANN of Etzwiesenstrasse 34 81735 Munchen Germany, THOMAS REINERS of Zollhausstrasse 10 89429 Bachhagel Germany, RALF VOLLMER of Heilbronnerstrasse 95 89522 Heidenheim Germany, hereby assign to:

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Gluhlampen mbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Hellabrunner Str. 1 81543 Munich Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOTOR VEHICLE HEADLIGHT ELEMENT, filed 6/15/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/721,870; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No:	12406-251US1	/P2004,1003 US N
---------------------	--------------	------------------

	GER	HARD BEHR
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date:
	——C	Stan Gielf
Witnessed by:		
Name: Eugen	rann Mathias	Date: August 06,2007
Name: LERCHEG	GER DANIEL	Date: <u>06 08 2007</u>
. ,		
	STEFA	N HACKENBUCHNER
Witnessed by:		
Name:	the state of the s	Date:
Name:	***************************************	Date:

Page 2 of 4

		PETER HELBIG
Witnessed by:		•
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date;
		Gunther Himhmann
		GÜNTHER UIRSCHMANN
Witnessed by:		
Name:	2. Arressen	Date: 03. August 2007
Name:	Pall Rombers	Date: 03. August 2007

Name: Tr. 12 Rouberg

. 21664998.doc

Attorney Docket No: 12406-251US1/P2004,1003~US~N

	THOMAS REINERS	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	 Date:	Pen ranga
Name:	 Date:	
·		
	RALF VOLLMER	
Witnessed by:		
Name: _	 Date:	14-14-1-4-1-4
Name;	Date:	eriwe w

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GERHARD BEHR of Bergstrasse 27 89174 Altheim/Alb Germany, ALOIS BIEBL of Mainburgerstr. 12 93358 Train - St. Johann Germany, STEFAN HACKENBUCHNER of Hauzenbergerstrasse 20 App. 1118 80687 Munchen Germany, PETER HELBIG of Romerstrasse 20 89567 Sontheim an der Brenz Germany, GÜNTHER HIRSCHMANN of Etzwiesenstrasse 34 81735 Munchen Germany, THOMAS REINERS of Zollhausstrasse 10 89429 Bachhagel Germany, RALF VOLLMER of Heilbronnerstrasse 95 89522 Heidenheim Germany, hereby assign to:

Patent-Treuhand-Gosellschaft für elektrische Gluhlampen mbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Hellabrunner Str. 1 81543 Munich Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOTOR VEHICLE HEADLIGHT ELEMENT. filed 6/15/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/721,870; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

		GERHARI) BEHR	
Witnessed by:			
Name:		Date:	, A
Name:	W No.	Date: _	SATION IS PROTECTED TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CON
		ALOIS BIEBL	
Witnessed by:			
Name:	The state of the s	Date:	And the second s
Name:	·	Date: _	
,			
		17. Lugust 2007	Syan Holauliline
		STEFAN HACKENB	
Witnessed by:			
Name:	MARCO PAGAN PY	Date:	17 AVGUST 2007
Name:	Monco buccin	Date:	17 AUGUST 2007

Page 2 of 4

	PETER HELBIG
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
	GÜNTHER HIRSCHMANN
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Page 3 of 4

Attorney I	Docket l	No:	12406-251USI/P2004,1003	US	Ν
------------	----------	-----	-------------------------	----	---

		THOMAS REINERS
Witnessed by:		
Name:	The state of the s	Date:
Name;	·	Date:
·		
		RALF VOLLMER
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:
Name:		Date:

. 21664998.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GERHARD BEHR of Bergstrasse 27 89174 Altheim/Alb Germany, ALOIS BIEBL of Mainburgerstr. 12 93358 Train - St. Johann Germany, STEFAN HACKENBUCHNER of Hauzenbergerstrasse 20 App. 1118 80687 Munchen Germany, PETER HELBIG of Romerstrasse 20 89567 Sontheim an der Brenz Germany, GÜNTHER HIRSCHMANN of Etzwiesenstrasse 34 81735 Munchen Germany, THOMAS REINERS of Zollhausstrasse 10 89429 Bachhagel Germany, RALF VOLUMER of Heilbronnerstrasse 95 89522 Heidenheim Germany, hereby assign to:

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Gluhlampen mbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Hellabrunner Str. 1 81543 Munich Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MOTOR VEHICLE HEADLIGHT ELEMENT, filed 6/15/2007, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 11/721.870; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Planes (Keini

15.00.07

THOMAS REINERS

Witnessed by:

Name: RAY V. H

Date: 16. Aug us 2007

Name: Red 5

Date: <u>16. 8. 2007</u>

Ralf Vollews, 10. August 2007

Witnessed by:

Name:

Date: 16.08.2007

Name: July

Date: 16, 8. 2007

. 21664998.doc

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0547